| | | Doc | ket No.; PLMR-15c2 and PLMR-15dca | |
|--|----------------------------|---|--|--|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev 03-01) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) | RECORDATION FO | RM COVER SHEET | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | |
| P08AREV03 | PATENT | SONLY | Patent and Trademark Office | |
| Tab settings → → ▼ | <u> </u> | _ ▼ | ▼ ▼ | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater | nts and Trademarks: | Please record the attache | ed original documents or copy thereof. | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Richard L. Jacobs | | 2. Name and address o | freceiving party(ies): | |
| | | Name: Polymer Manufacturing Corporation | | |
| | | Address: 45 Stokes I | Prive. | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | Yes 🗷 No | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | |
| ∆ Assignment | lerger | <u> </u> | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ C | hange of Name | City: Moundhouse | State/Prov.: NV | |
| ☐ Other | <u> </u> | Country: | ZIP: 89706 | |
| Execution Date: August 16, 2002 | | Additional name(s) & address | s(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No | |
| Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date | | B. Patent No.(s) 5,702,991 and | | |
| | Additional numbers | 5,728,633 ☐ Yes 🖾 No | | |
| Name and address of party to whom com- concerning document should be mailed: | espondence | 6. Total number of applic | cations and patents involved: 2 | |
| Name: Louis J. Bachand | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 | 1):\$ 80.00 | |
| Registration No. 19726 Address: P.O. Box 1508 | | Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account | | |
| | | 🖾 Authorized to be o | harged to deposit account | |
| <u></u> | | 8. Deposit account numb | er: | |
| City: La Canada State/F | Prov.: CA | 02-0179 | | |
| Country: ZIP: 9 | 91012-5508 | (Attach duplicate copy of t | his page if paying by deposit account) | |
| | DO NOT U | SE THIS SPACE | ~ _ | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, to of the original document. | he foregoing informe | tion is true and correct an | g arry attached copy is a true copy | |
| Louis J. Bachand | <u> </u> | | 68/28/02 | |
| Name of Person Signing Total nun | nber of pages including co | Signature ver sheet, attachments, and | 4 Date | |

| Assignment of | Rights, Title and Interest in Invention |
|--|--|
| is an Assignment of the following r | ights, title and interest: (check all that apply): |
| | rights, title and interest in the invention |
| X Foreign rights, title and in | |
| United States Patent Appli Date of Executi | cation Serial No. |
| United States Provisional . | Patent Application Serial No: |
| X United States Patent No(s) | 5,702,991, 5,728,633 |
| International (PCT) Paten | |
| Other (specify) | |
| of the Invention penetrating Network Compositions | And Structures |
| penetrating Network Compositions | And Structures |
| penetrating Network Compositions | And Structures Address |
| penetrating Network Compositions fors (assignors) | |
| penetrating Network Compositions ors (assignors) Name | Address |
| penetrating Network Compositions ors (assignors) Name Richard Jacobs | Address |
| penetrating Network Compositions ors (assignors) Name Richard Jacobs Richard Surba | Address 1630 Fiske Place, Oxnard, CA 93030 |
| penetrating Network Compositions ors (assignors) Name Richard Jacobs | Address |

PATENT **REEL: 013029 FRAME: 0851**

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas I desire to assign our above identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer my above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforementioned Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signature

| Name | | Address 1630 Fiske Place, Oxnard, CA 93030 | | |
|-------------|-----------|--|---|--|
| s/ | 1 | | | |
| Restort The | B 08/6/02 | - 10000 | | |
| | 7 7 | | CONTRACTOR OF THE ANALYSIS AND | |
| | | | | |
| 177 V-81- | | 11.181.3 | | |

PATENT.

RECORDED: 08/28/2002 REEL: 013029 FRAME: 0852